

CORRECTIONS FOR JOHNSON UNIVERSITY'S UNDERGRADUATE CATALOG
7/13/2013

Page 75: The second paragraph in the "Overview" section for the Religious Studies Major should be deleted. The program is offered only as a Bachelor of Arts and does not require world language studies.

Page 91: "TOTAL CREDITS IN MAJOR" should be 48, not 45. "Christian Teaching Major" should say "Bible Teaching Major."

Page 91: The Program Director for the Bachelor of Theology is Joseph Gordon, Ph.D. Professor of Theology.

Page 93: WORS 3110 Worship Leadership and Ministry should be replaced by WORS 3140 Worship Design and Leadership.

Page 106: WORS 3110 Worship Leadership and Ministry should be replaced by WORS 3140 Worship Design and Leadership.

Page 107: COMM 4613 Mass Media Management & Entrepreneurship should be replaced by MART 3000 Arts Entrepreneurship.

Page 113: In the list of Media Arts Electives for the Media Arts Minor, MART 2010 History of Media Arts should replace MART 2013 History of Media Arts I.

Page 119: Students at Johnson University Florida will take ENGL 2110 Survey of World Literature I: Ancient (3) OR ENGL 2120 Survey of World Literature II: Modern (3) in place of HUMN 1603 Service Learning and Change.

Page 123: WORS 3110 Worship Leadership and Ministry (mentioned in "Internship Requirements" should be replaced by WORS 3140 Worship Design and Leadership.

Page 130: COMM 4613 Mass Media Management & Entrepreneurship should be replaced by MART 3000 Arts Entrepreneurship.

Page 135: In the section titled "Academic Standards," the first sentence should say this: "Students must earn a minimum grade of 'C' in each of the music courses required in the Associate of Arts in Music for the course to be applied to the degree program.

Page 141: MUTC 3023 MIDI and Acoustic Analysis should be removed from the Music Technology Core.

Page 141: COMM 4613 Mass Media Management & Entrepreneurship should be replaced by MART 3000 Arts Entrepreneurship.

Page 142: MUTC 3998 Computer Science for Audio Development II should be removed from the list of Music Technology Electives.

Page 142: WORS 3110 Worship Leadership and Ministry should be replaced by WORS 3140 Worship Design and Leadership.

Page 163: The following courses listed for the Anthropology Minor are no longer offered: BIBL 4404, BIBL 4408, BIBL 4409, HIST 4340. Also, ICCC 5232 is not an option for the minor.

Pages 164, 182, 183, 185: The course title for “Understanding Diversity” is actually “Understanding Diversity for Human Services.”

Page 172: WORS 3110 Worship Leadership and Ministry should be replaced by WORS 3140 Worship Design and Leadership.

Page 225: “Studio Art 2-D Design” should be listed as “2-D Arts and Design,” and it will receive 3 credits. “Studio Art 3-D Design” should be listed as “3-D Arts and Design,” and it will receive 3 credits. “Studio Art Drawing” should be listed as “Drawing,” and it will receive 3 credits.

Page 226: HIST 1100 World Civilization I and HIST 1200 World Civilization II are no longer required in the curriculum, so the European History and World History exams will be applied only to the “H” competency course. The World History would receive 3 credits for the “H” competency and 3 credits for general electives.

Page 226: The Statistics AP course and exam can be counted for the “M” competency course or MATH 1103 Elementary Statistics or PSYC 2013 Statistics. It will receive only 3 credits.

Page 226: The science courses that list SCIN 3201/3203 should have an “or” between the reference to the “L” competency course and the reference to SCIN 3201/3203.

Page 255: The course fee for MUTC 3998 Computer Science for Audio Development II should be removed.

Page 255: The course fee for SCIN 3204 Science Concepts & Methods w/ Lab is \$50, not \$25.

Pages 255, 257, 258: MUTC 3023 MIDI and Acoustic Analysis is no longer offered, so it should be removed from the list of course fees.

Page 257: WORS 3110 Worship Leadership and Ministry should be replaced by WORS 3140 Worship Design and Leadership.

Page 258: MATH 1023 Quantitative Literacy (online version) has a course fee of \$80.

Page 316: COMM 4013 Advanced Reporting and Writing is no longer offered, so it should be removed from the list of course offerings.

Page 316: COMM 4613 Mass Media Management & Entrepreneurship has been replaced by MART 3000 Arts Entrepreneurship, so it should not be included in the list of course offerings.

Page 340: MUAP 1801 Electronic Music Workshop no longer has a prerequisite.

Page 348: MUTC 3023 MIDI and Acoustic Analysis is no longer offered, so it should be removed from the course listings.

Page 349: MUTC 3998 Computer Science for Audio Development II is not offered, so it should be removed from the list of course offerings.

Page 349: MUTC 4013 Composition and Sound Design no longer has a prerequisite.

Page 360: WORS 3110 Worship Leadership and Ministry has been replaced by WORS 3140 Worship Design and Leadership, so it should not be included in the list of course offerings.

Page 360: WORS 3120 and WORS 3130 are no longer offered and should not be included in the course listings.

Page 361: WORS 3230 no longer has a prerequisite of WORS 3130.

Page 361: WORS 4403 Worship Leadership Internship no longer has prerequisites of WORS 3110 and WORS 3120.

Page 361: WORS 4999 Integrative Project is no longer offered and should not be included in the list of courses.